JFD8 Electric High Lifting Pallet Truck
Operation Manual
Original instruction
EC Declaration of Conformity
according to the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
For the following equipment :
Product : High Lifting pallet Truck
Type Designation /Trademark : JFD8
Refer to in this declaration conforms with the following directive(s):
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
The company named above will keep on file for review the following technical
documentation :
 Operating and maintenance instructions
 Technical drawings
 Risk assessment
 Description of measures designed to ensure conformity
 Other technical documentation ,e.g. quality assurance measures for design and
production
Contents
1. Contour diagram.....................................................................................1
2. Main technical parameters ..................................................................... 1
3. Applications ............................................................................................ 2
4. Vehicle assembly .................................................................................... 2
5. Use and operation instructions ...............................................................2
6. Maintenance ........................................................................................... 3
7. Trouble shooting .....................................................................................3
8. Maintenance and charge of the storage battery .................................... 4
9. Warning (points of attention) ................................................................ 4
10. List of accessories, spare parts and vulnerable pasts .......................... 5
11. Structure diagram and principle diagram of the major parts .............. 5
12. Packing list ........................................................................................... 7
1
1. Contour diagram
2. Main technical parameters
SN Name Unit Parameters
1 Rated carrying capacity kg 1000
2 Maximum lifting height mm 800
3 Minimum height of fork mm 85
4 Length of fork mm 1245
5 Maximum width between both sides of fork mm 550/685
6 Height excluding handle mm 599
7 Diameter of steering wheel mm 18050
8 Diameter of fork wheel mm 7450
9 Power of the oil pump motor kw 0.7
10 Voltage of storage battery V 12
11 Capacity of storage battery a·h 100
12 Noise lever dB <70
13 Service weight kg 181/189
2
3. Applications
JFD8 electric high lifting pallet truck has two functions, namely, to transmit goods and to lift the
goods to a certain height. It adopts storage battery as power supply and DC motor to provide dynamic
force for driving the forklift table up and down by hydraulic drive motion. As a result, it possesses the
features of smooth lifting and descending of the goods, labor saving, easy operation, safety and reliability,
and so on. The porter is applicable for operation on hard and level ground or on platforms.
4. Vehicle assembly
For the needs of safe transmission and packing, the electronically controlled handle has been
removed before the port is delivered, so before using it, users should firstly align the three interlock pores